Contract Change Order 1 ree (3)

National Medical Services, Inc. dba
Vendor: NMS Labs Effective Date  10/1/2018

3701 Welsh Road Contract No. IFB No. 2015-286

Willow Grove, PA. 19090

Contract Testing: Postmortem Toxicology

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2015-906-12-07
Change Order Court Order No.: 1 2016-614-08-22
Change Order Court Order No.: 2 2017-622-08-21

Change Order Court Order No.: 3

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Per Section 4: Term

1. Extension of contract for a one (1) year period as provided for in Section 4.2 of the Contract Documents.
Contract shall be in effect from October 1, 2018 continuing through and including September 30, 2019.

2. 1n accordance with Section 4.5 Price Re-determination, see attached price change proposal
representing an average of 3.0% increase 1o various items.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties,

ACCEPTED BY:
ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY

Andrew Nolan AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY

NMS Labs (Print Name) COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

3701 Welsh Road

Willow Grove, PA. 19090 Collin County Administration Building

2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

% /L/ McKinney, Texas 75071

SIGKATURE Michalyn Rains, CPPB, CPPO
TITLE: VIE fZ=peni™ Purchasing Agent
DATE: (-19-1F DATE:






